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PRICE LIST
SAC CITY NURSERY, SAC CITY.
•

' W. W. STOKES, Proprietor
EVERGREENS—

Conealar Fir, 2 feet

Douglas Fir, 1% to 2 feet

Pitch Pine, 2 feet

Scotch Pine, 2 to 3 feet

Red Cedar. 2 feet

White Pine, 2 feet
Larch, 2 to 3 feet

Arbor Vitae, 2 feet
Norway Spruce, 1^2 to 2 feet
Balsam Fir, 2 feet

Pyramidal Arborvite, 2 to 3 feet

Tom Thumb Arborvite
Colorado Blue Spruce
Irish Juniper, 1% feet

APPLES—

IOWA
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.50

.60

1.00

1.00

All the leading varieties, Summer, Fall and Winter, 5 to 6 feet.. .60

CHERRIES—
Early Richmond, Montmorency, Wragg, Compass, 5 to 6 feet.... 1.15

PEARS—
Kiefer, Flemish Beauty, 5 to 6 feet 90

PLUMS—
Wyant, DeSoto, Stoddard, Hawkeye, Burbank Goose, 5 to 6 feet. . 1.15

MULBERRIES—
Dawning, Russian, 5 to 6 feet 35

LINDEN—
Basswood, 5 to 6 feet 60

MT. ASH—
Oak Leaf, 5 to 6 feet 75

HONEY LOCUST—
5 to 6 feet 60

DOUBLE FLOWERING CRAB—
3 to 5 feet l.OC

BIRCH—
Cut Leap Weeping, 6 to 7 feet 1.75

European White, 6 to 7 feet 1.00

HARD MAPLE—
6 to 7 feet 1.25

ASH AND ELM—
5 to 7 feet 40

SYCAMORE—
6 to 8 feet 50

BLACK WALNUT—
4 to 6 feet , . .

.

.35

GRAPES—
Worden, Concord, Moore’s Early, Diamond White, per dozen.... 2.5C

CURRANTS—
Cherry, London Market, Red Dutch, Black Champion, White
Dutch, per dozen 2.60

GOOSEBERRIES—
Dawning, Champion, Houghton, Carry, per dozen

RASPBERRIES—
Red and Black Cap, per dozen 1-bO

BLACKBERRIES—
Snider, Erie, Ward, per dozen

STRAWBERRIES—
Senator Dunlap, Warfield, Pride of Iowa, per hundred, prepaid.. 1.25

Everbearing, per hundred, prepaid 2.25

MISCELLANEOUS—
Asparagus, per dozen
Horse Radish, per dozen
Rhubarb, per dozen
Mountain Ash, Weeping, 2-year head
Catalpa Spec., 2 to 3 feet, per hundred
Snowballs, 2 to 3 feet

Dahlias, all colors

Peonies, all colors

Roses, Everbloioming
Roses, Lawn
Roses, Climbing
Hollyhocks, double, all colors

Clematis
Hydrangea P. G., 2 feet

Sage
Spirea Van Houtei Bridal Wreath, 2 to 3 feet

Syringa (Mock Orange)
Barberry, 1 to 1% feet, per hundred
Honeysuckle, red and white
Lilacs, 2 to 3 feet.^.._...

Flowering Almond, 2 feet

Snow Berry, red and white, 2 feet

Hydrangea P. G. (tree form)

Bleeding Heart
Five-Leaf Ivy Creeper ....

Spirea Anthony Waterer, 1% to 2 feet

Lily of the Valley

Canna Lily

Boston Ivy (for cement)

Gladiolas, per dozen
Butterfly Bush
Iris (lily), all colors

Devtberries, per dozen

FOR ANYTHING NOT QUOTED IN THIS LIST

WRITE FOR PRICES

SAC CITY NURSERY

.50

.60

.75

1.50

2.00

.50

.25

.50

.75

.60

.60

.20

.76

.75

.60

.50

.60

15.00
.50

, .60
.60

.60

1.00

.75

, .60

, .60

. as
.25

. .60

. .40

. .60

. .35

. 1.00




