Historic, Archive Document

Do not assume content reflects current scientific knowledge, policies, or practices.



01010

PRICE LIST

SAC CITY NURSERY. SAC CITY. IOWA
W. W. STOKES, Proprietor

EVERGREENS—	
Conealar Fir, 2 feet	.40
Pitch Pine, 2 feet	.30
Red Cedar, 2 feet White Pine, 2 feet Larch, 2 to 3 feet	.40 .30 .20
Arbor Vitae, 2 feet	.25
Balsam Fir, 2 feet	.65 .50
Tom Thumb Arborvite Colorado Blue Spruce	.50
Irish Juniper, 1½ feet	
All the leading varieties, Summer, Fall and Winter, 5 to 6 feet	.60
CHERRIES— Early Richmond, Montmorency, Wragg, Compass, 5 to 6 feet PEARS—	1.1 5
Kiefer, Flemish Beauty, 5 to 6 feet	.90
PLUMS— Wyant, DeSoto, Stoddard, Hawkeye, Burbank Goose, 5 to 6 feet MULBERRIES—	1.15
Dawning, Russian, 5 to 6 feet	.35
Basswood, 5 to 6 feet	.60
MT. ASH— Oak Leaf, 5 to 6 feet	.75
HONEY LOCUST— 5 to 6 feet	.50
DOUBLE FLOWERING CRAB— 3 to 5 feet	1.00
BIRCH— Cut Leap Weeping, 6 to 7 feet	1.75
European White, 6 to 7 feet	1.00
6 to 7 feet	1.25
5 to 7 feet	.40
6 to 8 feet BLACK WALNUT—	.50
4 to 6 feet	.35
Worden, Concord, Moore's Early, Diamond White, per dozen CURRANTS—	2.50
Cherry, London Market, Red Dutch, Black Champion, White Dutch, per dozen	2.50
GOOSEBERRIES— Dawning, Champion, Houghton, Carry, per dozen	5
RASPBERRIES— Red and Black Cap, per dozen	1.00
BLACKBERRIES— Snider, Erie, Ward, per dozen	1.00
STRAWBERRIES— Senator Dunlap, Warfield, Pride of Iowa, per hundred, prepaid.	
Everbearing, per hundred, prepaid	2.25
MISCELLANEOUS— Asparagus, per dozen	.50
Asparagus, per dozen Horse Radish, per dozen Rhubarh, per dozen	.50 .50 .75
Asparagus, per dozen Horse Radish, per dozen Rhubarb, per dozen Mountain Ash, Weeping, 2-year head	.50 .50 .75 1.50 2.00
Asparagus, per dozen Horse Radish, per dozen Rhubarb, per dozen Mountain Ash, Weeping, 2-year head Catalpa Spec., 2 to 3 feet, per hundred Snowballs, 2 to 3 feet	.50 .50 .75 1.50 2.00 .50 .25
Asparagus, per dozen Horse Radish, per dozen Rhubarb, per dozen Mountain Ash, Weeping, 2-year head. Catalpa Spec., 2 to 3 feet, per hundred Snowballs, 2 to 3 feet Dahlias, all colors Peonies, all colors Resea Everblooming	.50 .50 .75 1.50 2.00 .50 .25 .50
Asparagus, per dozen Horse Radish, per dozen Rhubarb, per dozen Mountain Ash, Weeping, 2-year head. Catalpa Spec., 2 to 3 feet, per hundred. Snowballs, 2 to 3 feet Dahlias, all colors Peonies, all colors Roses, Everblooming Roses, Lawn Roses, Climbing Hollybocks double all colors	.50 .50 .75 1.50 2.00 .50 .25
Asparagus, per dozen Horse Radish, per dozen Rhubarb, per dozen Mountain Ash, Weeping, 2-year head. Catalpa Spec., 2 to 3 feet, per hundred. Snowballs, 2 to 3 feet Dahlias, all colors Peonies, all colors Roses, Everblooming Roses, Lawn Roses, Climbing Hollyhocks, double, all colors Clematis	.50 .50 .75 1.50 2.00 .50 .25 .50 .75 .50
Asparagus, per dozen Horse Radish, per dozen Rhubarb, per dozen Mountain Ash, Weeping, 2-year head. Catalpa Spec., 2 to 3 feet, per hundred Snowballs, 2 to 3 feet Dahlias, all colors Peonies, all colors Roses, Everblooming Roses, Lawn Roses, Climbing Hollyhocks, double, all colors Clematis Hydrangea P. G., 2 feet. Sage Spires Van Houtei Bridal Wreath, 2 to 3 feet	.50 .50 .75 1.50 2.00 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .75 .50
Asparagus, per dozen Horse Radish, per dozen Rhubarb, per dozen Mountain Ash, Weeping, 2-year head Catalpa Spec., 2 to 3 feet, per hundred Snowballs, 2 to 3 feet Dahlias, all colors Peonies, all colors Roses, Everblooming Roses, Lawn Roses, Climbing Hollyhocks, double, all colors Clematis Hydrangea P. G., 2 feet Sage Spirea Van Houtei Bridal Wreath, 2 to 3 feet Syringa (Mock Orange) Rose hundred	.50 .50 .75 1.50 2.00 .50 .25 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50
Asparagus, per dozen Horse Radish, per dozen Rhubarb, per dozen Mountain Ash, Weeping, 2-year head. Catalpa Spec., 2 to 3 feet, per hundred. Snowballs, 2 to 3 feet Dahlias, all colors Peonies, all colors Roses, Everblooming Roses, Lawn Roses, Climbing Hollyhocks, double, all colors Clematis Hydrangea P. G., 2 feet. Sage Spirea Van Houtei Bridal Wreath, 2 to 3 feet Syringa (Mock Orange) Barberry, 1 to 1½ feet, per hundred Honeysuckle, red and white Lilacs, 2 to 3 feet.	.50 .50 .75 1.50 .20 .50 .50 .50 .50 .75 .50 .50 .50
Asparagus, per dozen Horse Radish, per dozen Rhubarb, per dozen Mountain Ash, Weeping, 2-year head. Catalpa Spec., 2 to 3 feet, per hundred. Snowballs, 2 to 3 feet Dahllas, all colors Peonies, all colors Roses, Everblooming Roses, Lawn Roses, Climbing Hollyhocks, double, all colors Clematis Hydrangea P. G., 2 feet. Sage Spirea Van Houtei Bridal Wreath, 2 to 3 feet Syringa (Mock Orange) Barberry, 1 to 1½ feet, per hundred. Lilacs, 2 to 3 feet. Flowering Almond, 2 feet Snow Berry, red and white, 2 feet.	.50 .50 .50 .50 .22 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50
Asparagus, per dozen Horse Radish, per dozen Rhubarb, per dozen Mountain Ash, Weeping, 2-year head. Catalpa Spec., 2 to 3 feet, per hundred. Snowballs, 2 to 3 feet Dahlias, all colors Peonies, all colors Roses, Everblooming Roses, Lawn Roses, Climbing Hollyhocks, double, all colors Clematis Hydrangea P. G., 2 feet. Sage Spirea Van Houtei Bridal Wreath, 2 to 3 feet Syringa (Mock Orange) Barberry, 1 to 1½ feet, per hundred Honeysuckle, red and white Lilacs, 2 to 3 feet. Flowering Almond, 2 feet Snow Berry, red and white, 2 feet. Hydrangea P. G. (tree form) Bleeding Heart	.50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50
Asparagus, per dozen Horse Radish, per dozen Rhubarb, per dozen Mountain Ash, Weeping, 2-year head Catalpa Spec., 2 to 3 feet, per hundred Snowballs, 2 to 3 feet Dahlias, all colors Peonies, all colors Roses, Everblooming Roses, Lawn Roses, Climbing Hollyhocks, double, all colors Clematis Hydrangea P. G., 2 feet Sage Spirea Van Houtei Bridal Wreath, 2 to 3 feet Syringa (Mock Orange) Barberry, 1 to 1½ feet, per hundred Honeysuckle, red and white Lilacs, 2 to 3 feet Flowering Almond, 2 feet Snow Berry, red and white, 2 feet Hydrangea P. G. (tree form) Bleeding Heart Five-Leaf Ivy Creeper Spirea Anthony Waterer, 1½ to 2 feet	.50 .50 .50 .25 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .5
Asparagus, per dozen Horse Radish, per dozen Rhubarb, per dozen Mountain Ash, Weeping, 2-year head. Catalpa Spec., 2 to 3 feet, per hundred. Snowballs, 2 to 3 feet Dahlias, all colors Peonies, all colors Roses, Everblooming Roses, Lawn Roses, Climbing Hollyhocks, double, all colors Clematis Hydrangea P. G., 2 feet. Sage Spirea Van Houtei Bridal Wreath, 2 to 3 feet Syringa (Mock Orange) Barberry, 1 to 1½ feet, per hundred. Honeysuckle, red and white Lilacs, 2 to 3 feet. Flowering Almond, 2 feet Snow Berry, red and white, 2 feet. Hydrangea P. G. (tree form) Bleeding Heart Five-Leaf Ivy Creeper Spirea Anthony Waterer, 1½ to 2 feet Lily of the Valley Canna Lily	.50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50
Asparagus, per dozen Horse Radish, per dozen Rhubarb, per dozen Mountain Ash, Weeping, 2-year head. Catalpa Spec., 2 to 3 feet, per hundred. Snowballs, 2 to 3 feet Dahlias, all colors Peonies, all colors Roses, Everblooming Roses, Lawn Roses, Climbing Hollyhocks, double, all colors Clematis Hydrangea P. G., 2 feet. Sage Spirea Van Houtei Bridal Wreath, 2 to 3 feet Syringa (Mock Orange) Barberry, 1 to 1½ feet, per hundred. Honeysuckle, red and white Lilacs, 2 to 3 feet. Flowering Almond, 2 feet Snow Berry, red and white, 2 feet. Hydrangea P. G. (tree form) Bleeding Heart Five-Leaf Ivy Creeper Spirea Anthony Waterer, 1½ to 2 feet. Lily of the Valley Canna Lily Boston Ivy (for cement) Gladiolas, per dozen	.50 .50 .50 .50 .20 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .5
Asparagus, per dozen Horse Radish, per dozen Rhubarb, per dozen Mountain Ash, Weeping, 2-year head Catalpa Spec., 2 to 3 feet, per hundred. Snowballs, 2 to 3 feet Dahlias, all colors Peonies, all colors Roses, Everblooming Roses, Lawn Roses, Climbing Hollyhocks, double, all colors Clematis Hydrangea P. G., 2 feet. Sage Spirea Van Houtei Bridal Wreath, 2 to 3 feet. Syringa (Mock Orange) Barberry, 1 to 1½ feet, per hundred. 1 Honeysuckle, red and white Lilacs, 2 to 3 feet. Flowering Almond, 2 feet Snow Berry, red and white, 2 feet. Hydrangea P. G. (tree form) Bleeding Heart Five-Leaf Ivy Creeper Spirea Anthony Waterer, 1½ to 2 feet. Lily of the Valley Canna Lily Boston Ivy (for cement) Gladiolas, per dozen Butterfly Bush Iris (lily), all colors Dewberries, per dozen	.50 .50 .50 .25 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .5
Asparagus, per dozen Horse Radish, per dozen Rhubarb, per dozen Mountain Ash, Weeping, 2-year head Catalpa Spec., 2 to 3 feet, per hundred Snowballs, 2 to 3 feet Dahlias, all colors Peonies, all colors Roses, Everblooming Roses, Lawn Roses, Climbing Hollyhocks, double, all colors Clematis Hydrangea P. G., 2 feet Sage Spirea Van Houtei Bridal Wreath, 2 to 3 feet Syringa (Mock Orange) Barberry, 1 to 1½ feet, per hundred. 1 Honeysuckle, red and white Lilacs, 2 to 3 feet Snow Berry, red and white, 2 feet Hydrangea P. G. (tree form) Bleeding Heart Five-Leaf Ivy Creeper Spirea Anthony Waterer, 1½ to 2 feet Lily of the Valley Canna Lily Boston Ivy (for cement) Gladiolas, per dozen Butterfly Bush Iris (lily), all colors Dewberries, per dozen FOR ANYTHING NOT QUOTED IN THIS LIST	.50 .50 .50 .25 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .5
Asparagus, per dozen Horse Radish, per dozen Rhubarb, per dozen Mountain Ash, Weeping, 2-year head Catalpa Spec., 2 to 3 feet, per hundred. Snowballs, 2 to 3 feet Dahlias, all colors Peonies, all colors Roses, Everblooming Roses, Lawn Roses, Climbing Hollyhocks, double, all colors Clematis Hydrangea P. G., 2 feet. Sage Spirea Van Houtei Bridal Wreath, 2 to 3 feet. Syringa (Mock Orange) Barberry, 1 to 1½ feet, per hundred. 1 Honeysuckle, red and white Lilacs, 2 to 3 feet. Flowering Almond, 2 feet Snow Berry, red and white, 2 feet. Hydrangea P. G. (tree form) Bleeding Heart Five-Leaf Ivy Creeper Spirea Anthony Waterer, 1½ to 2 feet. Lily of the Valley Canna Lily Boston Ivy (for cement) Gladiolas, per dozen Butterfly Bush Iris (lily), all colors Dewberries, per dozen	.50 .50 .50 .25 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .50 .5

